1.E1 CGE-24 .. LIGHTING
EXCELLENCE IN A NEW LIGHT
SEALED AND GASKETED
CLEANROOM
GRID, RECESSED
ECONOMY
FLUORESCENT TROFFER
LIGHTING FOR COMPLEX ENVIRONMENTS 2' X 4'

lAMPS: (2) 32WT-l!
(2)40WT·12
ORDERING INFORMATION
CGE- 24 •
No. of LAMPS WATTAGE
2=2lamps 32=32 Waru
3=3 Lamps (T- 8)
4:4 Lamps 40=-40 Waa:s
~6Lamps (T-12)
1.E1
f ••• SJ
VOLTAGE
120s ll0 Volts
zn• 2nVoks
347• ) .47 Volu
lAMPS: (3) 32WT-l!
(31 40WT·11
BALLAST
EB=Ek:ctronk
Balint
MB=~,.,;c
Balut
EB2=(2) Elecu.
8.allasts
EBH=< IO% THO
El. Ballas-t
CGE-24
2' X4'
17'• •• •Sl
!AMPS: (4) 32W T -l!
(4) 40WT·12
LENS OPTION OPTIONS
12PA=.I25"Pmm. A<r'/11< GF=GLR Fuse
15PA=.I S6"Prum. A<r'/11c NL=NIIf't U&h<(PL-7.,.. 9)
15PG=.IS6"Prism. Gbu OB=Ounrnlng Babst
15PP=.IS6"Prism. P/C EM=~I..ogltong
UO = lN Abso.t>on1 CW=Cotd Weather
Ove.Uy Ba.lb.st
Rf= P.adio frequency
Interference Filter
(Other Lons Options
avall-a~e. Consult Fattory)
EXAMPLE: CGE • 24 • 4 • 32 • 277 • EB • 12PA • GF • NL
DESCRIPTION: CGE-24 = Se<les CGE. 2 feet by 4 feot ncrninalsiu
4 = 4 l amps
32 = 32 Wans T-8 Lamps
277 ;:: 277 Volt Operation
EB = Electronic Ballau
12PA = .125" Thick Prismatic Ac.ryhc
GF = GLR Fuse
NL = Nlgllt Ugh< r.,.. PL - 7 "" 9
FIXT\JI\E TYPE
CATALOG NUM&R CGE-24·
)08 NAME
APPROVAL
OAT£
Olrn~llt~OIII &lid Sl)ot•llcnloftl 111bject t o duntt wothovt 1101.1($
Fhttll,... l\'ll'tlliMd klr Of'll ye.tt apinn m~tNnia:l dderu In nunoiJcwrt.
CopY"W't l:-'7 CGI·H
CD Lighting, lne. 10461 West 163rd Place, Orland Park, Illinois 60462
COMMENTS
Tel. 708/873·9191